503703729 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750370

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
KEVIN W. GORMAN					12/10/2015	
THOMAS CHADWICK					12/14/2015	
NANCY PRATT					12/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ame: INVECAS, INC.					
Street Address:	2901 T	2901 TASMAN DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 113				
City:	SANTA	SANTA CLARA				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054	95054				
			uniber			
Property TypeApplication Number:15		Number 15012721				
		15012721				
Application Number:						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	15012721				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	DATA be sent to	15012721 (877)256-3711 the e-mail addr	ess first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it	DATA be sent to f provideo	15012721 (877)256-3711 the e-mail addr ; if that is unsuc	ess first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> ; if that is unsuc 408-988-9898	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(877)256-3711 the e-mail addr ; if that is unsuc 408-988-9898 uspto@vpaclaw.c	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 408-988-9898 Jspto@vpaclaw.o VENTURE PACI	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s com FIC LAW, PC			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 408-988-9898 Jspto@vpaclaw.o VENTURE PACI	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 408-988-9898 Jspto@vpaclaw.o VENTURE PACII 5201 GREAT AN SUITE 270	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s com FIC LAW, PC			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 408-988-9898 Jspto@vpaclaw.o VENTURE PACII 5201 GREAT AN SUITE 270	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s com FIC LAW, PC IERICA PARKWAY CALIFORNIA 95054			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 408-988-9898 uspto@vpaclaw.o VENTURE PACII 5201 GREAT AW SUITE 270 SANTA CLARA,	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s com FIC LAW, PC IERICA PARKWAY CALIFORNIA 95054 07			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 408-988-9898 uspto@vpaclaw.o VENTURE PACII 5201 GREAT AM SUITE 270 SANTA CLARA, INVECAS-	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s com FIC LAW, PC IERICA PARKWAY CALIFORNIA 95054 07			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 408-988-9898 Uspto@vpaclaw.o VENTURE PACII 5201 GREAT AIV SUITE 270 SANTA CLARA, INVECAS- ALICE LIN	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s com FIC LAW, PC IERICA PARKWAY CALIFORNIA 95054 07			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in using a fax number, its Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(877)256-3711 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 408-988-9898 Uspto@vpaclaw.o VENTURE PACII 5201 GREAT AN SUITE 270 SANTA CLARA, INVECAS- ALICE LIN /Alice Lin/ 02/22/2016	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s com FIC LAW, PC IERICA PARKWAY CALIFORNIA 95054 07	ent via US	S Mail.	

source=Invecas-07_Assign_v2_signed#page1.tif source=Invecas-07_Assign_v2_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037791 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Invecas, Inc.

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by **Kevin W. Gorman, Thomas Chadwick, and Nancy Pratt**, and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 15/012,721 filed **February 1, 2016**, entitled:

Multi-Domain Fuse Management

and signed by me

If On the date set forth below;

□ On the **DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION**;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of VENTURE PACIFIC LAW, PC to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

> PATENT REEL: 037791 FRAME: 0464

File No.: Invecas-07

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand:

SIGNATURES

Inventor's Signature: Date: $\frac{12}{1072015}$ Typed Name: Kevin W. Gorman Home Address: 30 Stonebrook Circle Essex, VT 05452 Citizenship: United States Inventor's Signature: Date: Typed Name: Thomas Chadwick Home Address: 1 Pomfret Lane Essex, VT 05452 Citizenship: United States Date: 12/101 Inventor's Signature: Typed Name: Nancy Pratt Home Address: 54 Forest Rd Essex, VT 05452 Citizenship: United States

PATENT REEL: 037791 FRAME: 0465